DO & CO has decided not to restate comparative figures in the consolidated balance sheet as
of March 31, 2014 and the consolidated income statement and the consolidated statement of
comprehensive income for the business year 2013/2014.

Earnings per share for the business year 2012/2013 decreased from € 2.34 per share by
€ 0.02 per share to € 2.32 per share as a result of the valuation adjustment.

4.15 Bond issued

At the beginning of March 2014, DO & CO issued a corporate bond at a notional amount of
€ 150m. The bond has a term to maturity of seven years and an interest rate of 3.125% per
annum.

4.16 Other non-current financial liabilities

Other non-current financial liabilities include long-term loans granted to the Company with a
remaining maturity of three years at 31 March 2014 (31 March 2013: 4 years). No new loans
were taken out in the business year. Further information with regard to financial liabilities is
provided in Section 7.1.

31 March 2013 Adjustment Adjustment 31 March 2013

Adjustments to the statement of fincancial position (in m€)
before

 adjustment
Severance
Payments

Anniversary
bonuses

after
adjustment

Other comprehensive income -8.92 -0.26 0.45 -8.74
Consolidated result 22.81 0.26 -0.45 22.62

31 March 2013 Adjustment Adjustment 31 March 2013

Adjustments to the income statement (in m€)
before

 adjustment
Severance
Payments

Anniversary
bonuses

after
adjustment

Personnel expenses -190.71 0.66 -0.60 -190.65
EBIT - Operating result 41.31 0.66 -0.60 41.37
Profit before taxes 42.26 0.66 -0.60 42.32
Income tax -10.72 -0.13 0.15 -10.70
Profit after taxes 31.53 0.53 -0.45 31.61
Minority interests -8.73 0.26 0.00 -8.46
Net profit attributable to shareholders
of DO & CO Aktiengesellschaft (Net result) 22.81 0.26 -0.45 22.62

31 March 2013 Adjustment Adjustment 31 March 2013

Adjustments to the statement of comprehensive income  (in m€)
before

 adjustment
Severance
Payments

Anniversary
bonuses

after
adjustment

Revaluation IAS 19 -2.40 -0.66 0.60 -2.46
Income Tax of other comprehensive income and expense 0.34 0.13 -0.15 0.32
Other comprehensive income after taxes -1.39 -0.53 0.45 -1.47
Attributable to minority interests 8.92 -0.26 0.00 8.66
Attributable to shareholders of DO & CO Aktiengesellschaft 21.22 0.00 0.00 21.22

72

4.17 Deferred taxes

At 31 March 2014 deferred taxes result from temporary differences arising between the
carrying amounts of assets and liabilities and the tax bases as well as tax loss carry-forwards.

Deferred taxes primarily result from the following:

In the business year 2013/2014, deferred taxes for DO & CO and its consolidated subsidiaries
domiciled in Austria are calculated using a tax rate of 25.0% (PY: 25.0%). Deferred taxes for
consolidated companies outside of Austria are calculated based on the applicable local tax rate.